1)   Consent Agenda. 

A) Approve the Minutes from the Following: 
January 11, 2023 Regular Board Meeting 

B) Approve the Financial Reports from the Following: 
December 31, 2022  
January 31, 2023 

C) Total Aggregate Bills for December 2022 are  
$133,138.53 (One Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand One 
Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars and Fifty-Three Cents) 

D) Total Aggregate Bills for January 2023 are $38,186.93 (Thirty-
Eight Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars and Ninety-
Three Cents) 

2)   Update from Director Schelstreet 
3)   Update from Structural Documents Committee 

Public Comment: 

New Business: 1) Matter of Record: Approval of Resolution 2023-001 Fiscal Year 2023-  

2024 Budget

[...]

Motion to approve the financial reports from October 31, 2022 and November 30, 2022 was made by 
Chief Alderman Silkaitis and seconded by Chief Antenore. 
The motion passed by roll call vote. (9 yea, 0 nay, 2 absent) 

A motion to approve the total aggregate bills for October 2022 of $144,177.95 (One Hundred Forty-
Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars and Ninety-Five Cents) was made by Chief 
Hansen and seconded by Chief Passarelli. 
The motion passed by roll call vote. (9 yea, 0 nay, 2 absent) 

A motion to approve the total aggregate bills for November 2022 are $78,155.17 (Seventy-Eight 
Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and Seventeen Cents) was made by Chief Hansen and 
seconded by Chief Passarelli. 
The motion passed by roll call vote. (9 yea, 0 nay, 2 absent) 

Update from Director Schelstreet: 
Director Schelstreet reported that StarCom traffic from our main site on the tollway goes through the